

CITY OF SAINT CHARLES, MISSOURI
18WTR15 South River Road Water Main Relocation Bid No. 4388
Bid Tab

Item	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Wehmeyer Farms		Pace Construction		Bi-State Utilities		Mick Mehler & Sons	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$42,003.00	\$42,003.00	\$22,785.00	\$22,785.00	\$23,460.00	\$23,460.00
2	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,376.00	\$14,376.00	\$49,781.00	\$49,781.00
3	Traffic Control (All Inclusive)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,592.00	\$2,592.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
6	As-built Drawings	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	16" Ductile Iron Pipe (mechanically restrained)	LF	600	\$250.00	\$150,000.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$87.75	\$52,650.00	\$155.00	\$93,000.00	\$243.00	\$145,800.00
8	6" Ductile Iron Pipe (mechanically restrained)	LF	480	\$150.00	\$72,000.00	\$100.00	\$48,000.00	\$125.00	\$60,000.00	\$97.00	\$46,560.00	\$208.00	\$99,840.00
9	16" Bend 22.5 degree, restrained	Ea.	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,554.00	\$4,662.00	\$1,799.00	\$5,397.00
10	6" Bend 90 degree, restrained	Ea.	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
11	6" Bend 11.25 degree, restrained	Ea.	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$903.00	\$1,806.00	\$611.00	\$1,222.00
12	Ductile Iron Tee (16" x 6")	Ea.	3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,730.00	\$5,190.00	\$2,140.00	\$6,420.00
13	Straddle Block	Ea.	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,199.00	\$4,398.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	16" Ductile Iron Gate Valve, Restrained	Ea.	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,236.00	\$12,472.00	\$6,601.00	\$13,202.00
15	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Valve	Ea.	9	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$30,600.00	\$4,092.00	\$36,828.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00
16	Lower Existing Fire Hydrant	Ea.	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,334.00	\$10,002.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete Base, 6" Thick	SY	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$99.50	\$19,900.00	\$111.00	\$22,200.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
18	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	SY	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$91.00	\$2,730.00	\$108.00	\$3,240.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
19	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, Vertical	LF	40	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
20	Seeding, Fescue	SY	800	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.25	\$4,200.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
				Total	\$366,950.00		\$249,800.00		\$282,303.00		\$298,316.00		\$492,647.00

Results

1	Wehmeyer Farms	\$249,800.00
2	Pace Construction	\$282,303.00
3	Bi-State Utilities	\$298,316.00
4	Mick Mehler & Sons	\$492,647.00